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Effective(02/12)

Public Transportation Modernization, Improvement & Service Enhancement Program (PTMISEA)

Final Project Report

Per G.C. 8879.50 (f)(2) "Within six months of the project becoming operable the recipient agency

shall provide a report to the administrative agency . . ." Please provide the following information:
Fiscal Year : 10/11
PTMISEA Cycle : 4

Project Sponsor :

Contributing PTMISEA Sponsor :
Project Name :

Project Scope

Funding

99313 : |
99314 : |
PTMISEA Interest :

Other Funds

Federal :

State :

Local :

Total Project Cost :

Schedule Date

Begin Environmental :
End Environmental :
Begin Design :
End Design :
Begin Right of Way : |
End Right of Way :
Begin Construction :
End Construction :
Begin Vehicle/Equipment Order : |
End Vehicle/Equipment Order :
Begin Closeout Phase : |
End Closeout Phase :

Performance Outcomes
Description/Improvement
Percentages

Signature:

City of Turlock

Stanislaus Council of Governments
Paratransit Bus Purchase

Original Application

Final Project

This project will replace five (5) paratransit
buses with mid-sized buses with 14 seats and
two wheelchair locations. Low-floor buses with

CNG engines are Ereferred if available.

Five (5) ARBOC low-floor gasoline powered
paratransit buses have been purchased from
A-Z Bus Sales, Sacramento, CA.

Original Approved Project Cost

Final Project Cost

$900,000

$869,427

$3,159

$900,000

$872,586

Griglnal Frolecf Schedule

Final Pro;ecf Schedule

10/1/114

9114

10/1/14
12/1/14

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

3/16/16

12/1/14

4/16/16

3/16/16

12/31/16

Anticipated Performance Outcome

Actual Performance Outcome

Allow the City to operate a clean,

- [comfortable, and reliable paratransit fleet

to provide a dignified level of mobility for

With low-floor buses, passenger comfort and
convenience, as well as system reliability and
on-time performance are much improved.

people with disabilities and the elderly in Increased Ridership by %

the Turlock area . Reduced Oper/Maint Cost by 14%
Reduced Emissions by %
Increased System Reliability by 1 2_%ll

§7 T ey

Michael G. Pitcoq(, Development Services Director/ City Engineer

3L3/17

[

Date

Please include verification of the project completed as scoped by providing evidence of completion such as a photo

and/or invoice of acquisition.

Note: The same authority that signed the Allocation Request or is designated on the Authorized Agent form must sign here.



