

## Public Transportation Modernization, Improvement & Service Enhancement Program (PTMISEA)

## **Final Project Report**

Per G.C. 8879.50 (f)(2) "Within six months of the project becoming operable the recipient agency shall provide a report to the administrative agency . . . " Please provide the following information:

> Fiscal Year: 10/11 PTMISEA Cycle: 4

Project Sponsor: City of Turlock

Contributing PTMISEA Sponsor: Stanislaus Council of Governments

Project Name : Paratransit Bus Purchase

	Original Application	Final Project
	This project will replace five (5) paratransit	Five (5) ARBOC low-floor gasoline powered
Project Scope	buses with mid-sized buses with 14 seats and	paratransit buses have been purchased from
	two wheelchair locations. Low-floor buses with	A-Z Bus Sales, Sacramento, CA.
	CNG engines are preferred if available.	
<u>Funding</u>	Original Approved Project Cost	Final Project Cost
99313 :	\$900,000	\$869,427
99314 :		
PTMISEA Interest:		\$3,159
Other Funds		
Federal:		1
State :		
Local :		
Total Project Cost :	\$900,000	\$872,586
Schedule Date	Original Project Schedule	Final Project Schedule
Begin Environmental:	9/1/14	
End Environmental :	10/1/14	
Begin Design:	10/1/14	
End Design:	12/1/14	
Begin Right of Way:	N/A	
End Right of Way :	N/A	
Begin Construction:	N/A	
End Construction:	N/A	
Begin Vehicle/Equipment Order:	12/1/14	
End Vehicle/Equipment Order:		
Begin Closeout Phase:	3/16/16	
End Closeout Phase:	4/16/16	12/31/16
Elia didddai'i fiadd i	Anticipated Performance Outcome	Actual Performance Outcome
	Allow the City to operate a clean,	
Performance Outcomes	comfortable, and reliable paratransit fleet	With low-floor buses, passenger comfort and convenience, as well as system reliability and
Description/Improvement	to provide a dignified level of mobility for	on-time performance are much improved.
Percentages	people with disabilities and the elderly in	Increased Ridership by%
	the Turlock area .	Reduced Oper/Maint Cost by 14%
		Reduced Emissions by
		Increased System Reliability by 12%
ignature:		

Sig

Michael G. Pitcock, Development Services Director/ City Engineer

Please include verification of the project completed as scoped by providing evidence of completion such as a photo and/or invoice of acquisition.

Note: The same authority that signed the Allocation Request or is designated on the Authorized Agent form must sign here.